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RALPH L. CARR 
COLORADO JUDICIAL CENTER 
1300 Broadway, 7th Floor 
Denver, Colorado  80203 
Phone (720) 508-6000 

Natural Resources and 
Environment Section 

January 16, 2015 
A. Gregory Grimsal, Esq. 
Special Master 
Gordon, Arata, McCollam, Duplantis & Eagan, LLC 
201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 4000 
New Orleans, LA 71070-4000 
Email: Original.141@gordonarata.com 
 
RE: Texas v. New Mexico and Colorado, No. 141, Original 
 
Dear Special Master Grimsal: 
 
The State of Colorado provides notice of the following email addresses for service in 
this matter. 
 
Chad M. Wallace: chad.wallace@state.co.us 
Karen M. Kwon: karen.kwon@state.co.us 
Preston V. Hartman: preston.hartman@state.co.us 
Nan Edwards: nan.edwards@state.co.us 
 

Sincerely, 
 
FOR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
 
/s/ Chad M. Wallace 
 
CHAD M. WALLACE 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Natural Resources & Environment Section 
Telephone (720) 508-6281 
Facsimile  (720) 508-6039  
Email:  chad.wallace@state.co.us 

 
cc: See attached service list 
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No. 141 Original 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

STATE OF TEXAS, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO and  

STATE OF COLORADO, Defendants 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

This is to certify that on the 16
th

 day of January 2015, I caused a true and correct copy of 

the State of Colorado’s Letter Regarding Notice of E-mail Addresses to be served upon the 

following via electronic mail as indicated and via US Mail on the 20
th

 day January, 2015: 

Special Master 

A. Gregory Grimsal 

Gordon, Arata, McCollam, Cuplanits & Egan, LLC 

201 St. Charles Avenue, 40
th

 Floor 

New Orleans, LA  70170 

(504) 582-1111 

original.141@gordonarata.com 

(Served via e-mail and US Mail) 

United States 

Donald B. Verrilli, Jr. 

Solicitor General of the United States 

US Department of Justice 

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, CD 20530-0001 

(202) 514-2217 

supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov 

(Serve via e-mail and hard copy) 

 

Stephen M. MacFarlane 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Environment & Natural Resources Division 

501 I Street, Suite 9-700 

Sacramento, CA  95814 

(916) 930-2204 

smacfarlan@enrd.usdoj.gov 

(e-mail only) 
 

James J. Dubois 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Environment & Natural Resources Division 

999 18
th

 Street 

South Terrace – Suite 370 
Denver, Colorado  80202 

(303) 844-1375 

james.dubois@usdoj.gov 

(e-mail only) 
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New Mexico 

Sarah A. Bond 

Assistant Attorneys General 

Special Assistant Attorney General 

State of New Mexico 

P.O. Drawer 1508 

Santa Fe, New Mexico  87501 

(505) 827-6000 

sbond@nmag.gov 

Hector Balderaf 

Attorney General 

State of New Mexico 

P.O. Drawer 1508 

Santa Fe, New Mexico  87501 

hbalderaf@nmag.gov 

 

State of Texas 

Stuart Somach 

Somach Simmons & Dunn, PC 

500 Capital Mall, Suite 1000 

Sacramento, CA  95814 

(919) 446-7979 

ssomach@somachlaw.com 

*Counsel of Record for the State of Texas 

 

Amici (For Informational Purposes Only) 

El Paso County Water and Improvement District 

Maria O’Brien 

Sarah M. Stevenson 

Modrall, Sperling, Roehl, Harris & Sisk, PA 

500 Fourth Street N.W. 

Albuquerque, New Mexico  87103 

(505) 848-1800 

mobrien@modrall.com 

sms@modrall.com 

 

James M. Speer, Jr. 

300 East Main Street, Suite 1032 

El Paso, TX  79901 

jmspeer@htg.net 

(915) 534-7393 

 

City of El Paso 

Douglas G. Caroom 

Bickerstaff Heath Delgado Acosta, LLP 

2711 S. MoPac Expressway 

Building One, Suite 300 

Austin, TX  78746 

dcaroom@bickerstaff.com  

(512) 472-8021 
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City of Las Cruces 

Jay F. Stein 

James C. Brockmann 

Seth R. Fullerton 

Stein & Brockmann, P.A. 

P.O. Box 2067 

Santa Fe, NM  87504 

(505) 983-3880 

jfstein@newmexicowaterlaw.com 

 

 

 

Harry S. Connelly, Jr. 

Marcia B. Driggers 

Law Cruces City Attorney’s Office 

P.O. Box 12428 

Las Cruces, New Mexico  88004 

(575) 541-2128 

cityattorney@las-cruces.org 

 

Hudspeth County Conservation and Reclamation District 

Andrew S. “Drew” Miller 

Kemp Smith LLP 

816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1260 

Austin, TX  78701 

(512) 320-5466 

dmiller@kempsmith.com  

 

 

 

 

 

/s/Nan B. Edwards 

Nan B. Edwards 

Legal Assistant II 

Colorado Department of Law 
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